IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 610

Order Amending Rule 41 of the Alaska Bar Rules.

IT IS ORDERED:

Alaska Bar Rule 41 is amended to read:

Should either party appeal the matter to the Superior Court under the provisions of AS 09.43.120-180, the appeal shall be filed with the clerk of the superior court in accordance with Appellate Rules 601 through 609, and notice of such appeal must be filed with the Bar Counsel of the Alaska Bar Association. If the award in the matter is against the attorney, unless the award is appealed the award is final and binding after the expiration of 30 days from its issuance. The award shall be final and binding upon affirmance or dismissal by appellant of the appeal, unless otherwise ordered by the Court. Failure to pay a final and binding award will subject the attorney to suspension for nonpayment as prescribed in Alaska Bar Rule 61(c).

DATED: November 13, 1984

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 1985

Chief Justice Rabinowitz

Justice Burke

Justice Matthews

Justice Compton

Justice Moore